



\*Dependiendo on the type of fuel treated

\*Según el tipo de carburante tratado

\*je nach beanlegtem Kraftstoff

# Octane Booster

Power Performance Nervosity

Any petrol engine

## EN Octane Booster

Increases the octane rate by up to 5 points\*. Increases engine efficiency. Increases engine power and performance. Improves combustion and prevents engine deposits. Eliminates pinking, auto ignition and holes in the acceleration. Protects valves and seats against wear. **Instructions for use:** Pour contents of can into fuel tank. Compatible with any type of petrol engine. Not compatible with E85 biofuels. Could alter the functioning of the catalytic converter if used too often.

## FR Octane Booster

Augmente le taux d'octane jusqu'à 5 points\*. Augmente le rendement moteur. Augmente le couple, le régime et la puissance moteur. Améliore la combustion et évite l'encrassement moteur. Élimine cliquetis, auto-allumage et trous à l'accélération. Protège de l'usure soupapes et sièges. **Mode d'emploi :** Verser le flacon dans le réservoir de carburant. Compatible tout type de moteur essence. Non compatible avec l'E85. Une utilisation répétée peut nuire au bon fonctionnement du pot catalytique.

## NL Octaan Booster

Verhoogt het octaan gehalte met maximum 5 punten\*. Verhoogt het motorrendement. Verhoogt motorvermogen en acceleraties. Verbetert de verbranding en voorkomt aanslag. Verhindert pingelen, zelfontbranding en acceleratie verlies. Beschermt kleppen en klepzittingen. **Gebruiksaanwijzing:** Giet de volle bus in de brandstoftank. Geschikt voor elk type benzinemotor. Niet geschikt voor E85 bio benzine. Kan de functie van de uitlaat catalysator verstoren bij regelmatig gebruik. **DE Oktan Booster** Erhöht die Oktanzahl um bis zu 5 Punkten\*. Erhöht die Leistungsfähigkeit des Motors. Erhöht den Drehmoment, die Drehzahl und die Motorleistung. Verbessert die Verbrennung und verhindert die Verkrustung des Motors. Entfernt Rattern, Glühzündungen und Ruckeln bei der Beschleunigung. **Schützt Ventile und Ventilsitze vor Verschleiß. Gebrauchsanweisung:** Flascheninhalt in den Kraftstofftank gießen. Kompatibel mit allen Ottomotoren. Nicht kompatibel mit E85. Kann bei wiederholter Anwendung das Funktionieren des Katalysators beeinträchtigen.



EN : **Danger.** Flammable liquid and vapour. May be fatal if swallowed and enters airways. Causes skin irritation. Harmful to aquatic life with long lasting effects. If medical advice is needed, have product container or label at hand. Keep out of reach of children. Keep away from heat, hot surfaces, sparks, open flames and other ignition sources. No smoking. Wash hands thoroughly after handling. Avoid release to the environment. Wear protective gloves. IF SWALLOWED: Immediately call a POISON CENTER, a doctor. Do NOT induce vomiting. Store in a well-ventilated place. Keep cool. Store locked up. Dispose of contents/container to a hazardous or special waste collection point. **Contents:** Hydrocarbons, C10-C13, n-alkanes, isoalkanes, cyclics, <2% aromatics.

FR : **Danger.** Liquide et vapeurs inflammables. Peut être mortel en cas d'ingestion et de pénétration dans les voies respiratoires. Provoque une irritation cutanée. Nocif pour les organismes aquatiques, entraîne des effets néfastes à long terme. En cas de consultation d'un médecin, garder à disposition le récipient ou l'étiquette. Tenir hors de portée des enfants. Tenir à l'écart de la chaleur, des surfaces chaudes, des étincelles, des flammes nues et de toute autre source d'inflammation. Ne pas fumer. Se laver les mains soigneusement après manipulation. Éviter le rejet dans l'environnement. Porter des gants de protection. EN CAS D'INGESTION: Appeler immédiatement un CENTRE ANTIPOISON, un médecin. NE PAS faire vomir. Stocker dans un endroit bien ventilé. Tenir au frais. Garder sous clé. Éliminer le contenu/récipient dans une installation de collecte des déchets dangereux ou spéciaux. **Contient :** Hydrocarbures, C10-C13, n-alcane, isoalcane, cycliques, <2% aromatiques.

NL : **Gevaar.** Ontvlambare vloeistof en damp. Kan dodelijk zijn als de stof bij inslikken in de luchtwegen terechtkomt. Versoorzaakt huidirritatie. Schadelijk voor in het water levende organismen met langdurige gevolgen. Bij het innemen van medisch advies, de verpakking of het etiket ter beschikking houden. Buiten het bereik van kinderen houden. Verwijderd houden van warmte, hete oppervlakken, vonken, open vuur en andere onstekingsbronnen. Niet roken. Na het werken met dit product handen grondig wassen. Voorom lozing in het milieu. Beschermende handschoenen dragen. NA INSLIKKEN: onmiddellijk een ANTIGIFCENTRUM, een arts raadplegen. GEEN braken opwekken. Op een goed geventileerde plaats bewaren. Koel bewaren. Achter slot bewaren. Inhoud/verpakking afvoeren naar een installatie voor het inzamelen van gevaarlijk of bijzonder afval. **Bevat:** Hydrocarbons, C10-C13, n-alkanes, isoalkanes, cyclics, <2% aromatics.

DE : **Gefahr.** Flüssigkeit und Dampf entzündbar. Kann bei Verschlucken und Eindringen in die Atemwege tödlich sein. Verursacht Hautreizungen. Schädlich für Wasserorganismen, mit langfristiger Wirkung. Ist ärztlicher Rat erforderlich, Verpackung oder Kennzeichnungsetikett bereithalten. Darf nicht in die Hände von Kindern gelangen. Von Hitze, heißen Oberflächen, Funken, offenen Flammen sowie anderen Zündquellenarten fernhalten. Nicht rauchen. Nach Gebrauch die Hände gründlich waschen. Freisetzung in die Umwelt vermeiden. Schutzhandschuhe tragen. BEI VERSCHLUCKEN: Sofort GIFTINFORMATIONSZENTRUM, Arzt anrufen. KEIN Erbrechen herbeiführen. An einem gut belüfteten Ort aufbewahren. Kühl halten. Unter Verschluss aufbewahren. Inhalt/Behälter einer Sammelstelle für gefährliche Abfälle oder Sonderabfälle zuführen. **Enthält:** Hydrocarbons, C10-C13, n-alkanes, isoalkanes, cyclics, <2% aromatics.

**300ml e**

Ref. 2301  
739952 R12

SADAPS BARDAHL  
ZI Tournaï Ouest 2  
Rue du Mont des Carliers, 3  
B-7522 Tournaï - BELGIUM  
Tel.: +32 (0)69 59 03 60  
www.bardahlfrance.com

## ES Octane Booster

Aumenta el índice de octanos hasta 5 puntos\*. Aumenta la eficiencia del motor. Aumenta la potencia y el rendimiento del motor. Mejora la combustión y evita depósitos del motor. Elimina el picado, el autoencendido y pérdidas en la aceleración. Protege las válvulas y los asientos contra el desgaste. **Instrucciones de uso:** Vierta el contenido del envase en el tanque de combustible. Compatible con cualquier tipo de motor de gasolina. No es compatible con los biocombustibles E85. Podría alterar el funcionamiento del convertidor catalítico si se utiliza con demasiada frecuencia. \*Dependiendo del tipo de combustible tratado.

## IT Octane Booster

Aumenta il numero di ottano fino a 5 punti\*. Aumenta l'efficienza del motore. Aumenta la potenza e le prestazioni del motore. Migliora la combustione e impedisce depositi nel motore. Riduce la rumorosità del motore, migliora l'accensione e i vuoti di accelerazione. Protegge dall'usura le valvole e le loro sedi.  **Istruzioni per l'uso:** Versare il contenuto del flacone nel serbatoio del carburante. Compatible con qualsiasi tipo di motore a benzina. Non compatibile con i biocarburanti E85. Potrebbe alterare il funzionamento del convertitore catalitico se usato troppo spesso. \*A seconda del tipo di combustibile trattato.

## PT Incrementador de octanos

Aumenta a taxa de octanagem em até 5 pontos\*. Aumenta a eficiência do motor. Aumenta a potência e o desempenho do motor. Melhora a combustão e evita depósitos no motor. Elimina o bater de bielas, a auto-ignição e os rorços na aceleração. Protege válvulas e as sedes contra desgaste.  **Modo de usar:** Despeje o conteúdo da lata no depósito de combustível. Compatível com qualquer tipo de motor a gasolina. Não é compatível com os biocombustíveis E85. Pode alterar o funcionamento do conversor catalítico se usado com muita frequência. \*Dependendo do tipo de combustível utilizado.

## RU Корректор октанового числа

Увеличивает октановое число до 5 пунктов\*. Повышает эффективность двигателя. Устраняет толчки, детонацию, провалы при ускорении. Защищает клапаны и седла от износа. **Инструкция по применению:** Залить содержимое банки в топливный бак. Совместимо с любым типом бензинового двигателя. Не совместимо с биотопливом E85. При частом применении может повлиять на работу каталитического нейтрализатора.

Производитель: S.A.D.A.P.S. BARDAHL ADDITIVES & LUBRICANTS S.A. Адрес: ул. Рю дю Монт де Карлье, 3 В-7522, г. Турне, Бельгия. Tel./факс: +32 (0) 69 59 03 60. www.bardahl.be. Импортёр и официальный представитель: ООО «ЛН Дистрибуция». Адрес: 443066, Россия, г. Самара, пер. Безымянный 2-й, д.1. Tel./факс: 8 (495) 988 64 45 \*Зависит от типа обработанного топлива.

**KZ Октандық санды көбейтуге арналған қоспа**  
Октан санын 5 есе көбейтеді\*. Қозғалтқыштың жұмыс тиімділігін арттырады. Қуатты көбейтеді және көрсеткіштерді жақсартады. Жанармай жануын жақсартады және түзілімінң пайда болуына жол бермейді. Қозғалтқыштың детонациясын жояды және қозғалтқыштың әрекетін жақсартады. Кланпандарды тоздан қорғайды. **Пайдалану нұсқаулығы:** құтынның ішіндегісін отын бағыне күйіңіз. Бенин қозғалтқыштарының барлық түрлерімен үйлесімді. Биологиялық E85 отынымен сыйыспайды. Егер тімі жиі қолданған кезде, каталитикалық бейтарпапандырғыш жүісінің дұрыс жұмыс істеуі мүмкін. «Танауто Kazakhstan» ЖШС Мекен-жайы: 050050, Қазақстан Республикасы, Алматы қаласы, Райымбек даңғылы 169А үй. тел.:+7 (727) 233-06-98, 250-72-22, 250-18-82, 279-00-67, 233-08-23. факс: 279-05-51. \* Пайдаланылған отынға байланысты.

**BG Octane Booster**  
Увеличава октановото число с до 5 пункта\*. Повышава ефективността на двигателя. Повишава мощността и производителността на двигателя. Подобръва изгарянето и предотвратява нагрупването на нагар. Отлична защита от детонации и прекъсвания при ускорение. Предпазва клапаните и леглата им от износване. \*В зависимост от вида на обработеното гориво.

**Инструкция за употреба:** Изсипете съдържанието на опаковката в резервоара за гориво. Съвместим с всеки тип бензинов двигател. Несъвместим с биогорива тип E85. Може да промени функцията на каталитизатора, ако се използва твърде често. Производител: САДАПС Бардahl, адрес: Индустриална зона запад, ул. Дю Мон де Карлие 3, 7522 Турней, Белгия, тел: +3269590360. Вносител: ДНВ Проспийт EOOD, София, ул. Стоян Евров 1, тел: 02/8689005, 0887/444121, www.prospeed.bg, e-mail: office@prospeed.bg \*В зависимост от използвания бензин.

## DA Oktan Booster

Øger oktantallet med op til 5 point\*. Øger motorens effektivitet. Øger motorens kraft og ydeevne. Forbedrer forbrændingen og forhindrer forurening Eliminerer tændingsbanken og giver bedre acceleration. Beskytter ventiler og sæder mod slitage. **Bruksanvisning:** Hæld indholdet af dåsen i brændstoftanken. Kan bruges i alle benzinst motorer. Ikke kompatibel med E85 biobrændstof. Kan øde katalysatorens funktion, hvis den bruges for ofte.

## ET Oktaanarvu Tõstja

Tõstab oktaaniarvu kuni 5 punkti võrra\*. Suureneb mootori efektiivsus. Suureneb mootori võimsus ja jõudlus. Parandab põlemist ja vähendab põlemisel tekkivate jääkide ladestumist. Ühtlustab mootori tööd, vähendab isesüttimist ja kõrvaldab kiirendusel tühimikud/pausid. Kaitseb klappe ning nende pesasid kulumise eest. **Kasutusjuhend:** Vala purgi sisemus kütusepaaki. Ühildub mis tahes tüüpi bensiinimootoriga. Ei sobi E85 biokütustele. Võib muuta katalüüsaatori toimimist, kui seda kasutatakse liiga sageli. \*Sõltub töödeleva kütuse liigist.

## GR Ευσθητικό οκτανών

Αυξάνει τον αριθμό οκτανίων κατά 5 βαθμούς\*. Αυξάνει την αποτελεσματικότητα του κινητήρα. Αυξάνει την δύναμη και την απόδοση. Βελτιώνει την κύση και αποτρέπει τις επιβλαβείς καταθέσεις στον κινητήρα. Μειώνει τα πρίκια, την προανάφλεξη και τα κακά κατά την επιτάχυνση. Προστατεύει τις βαλβίδες και τις έδρες ενάντια στην φθορά.

**Οδηγίες χρήσης:** Αδειάστε το περιεχόμενο του δοχείου στο ρεζερβουάρ. Συμπλι με κάθε τύπο βενζίνης. Μη χρησιμοποιέτε βιοκαύσιμο E85. Θα μπορούσε να μεταβάλει την λειτουργία του καταλύτη εάν χρησιμοποιείται πολύ συχνά. \*Ανάλογα με τον τύπο καυσίμου.